## OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION



## INFORMATION ON CORPORATE TRANSACTIONS GIGAS HOSTING, S.A.

15 June 2021

Pursuant to article 17 of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council on market abuse and article 228 of the Consolidated Text of the Securities Market Act approved by Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015, of 23 October, and related provisions, and in accordance also with Circular 3/2020 of the BME Growth Segment of BME MTF Equity (the "BME Growth" segment) on information to be provided by companies admitted to trading in the BME Growth segment of BME MTF Equity, Gigas Hosting, S.A. ("GIGAS", or the "Company") hereby discloses significant information to the market regarding changes in the direct ownership of significant shareholdings in the Company.

Notification was received today from José Eulalio Poza stating that the derivative contracts entered into between KEYWOLF, S.L. and IM LONG ONLY PRIVATE EQUITY, SCR, S.A. (two companies controlled by José Eulalio Poza) and disclosed to the market as Other Relevant Information on 2 December 2020, have expired. As a result, as of today, KEYWOLF, S.L. holds 131,082 shares of the Company and IM LONG ONLY PRIVATE EQUITY, SCR, S.A. holds 606,060 shares. Combined, those 737,142 shares represent 6.33% of the Company's share capital social including the shares related to the latest non-monetary capital increase (see Other Relevant Information notice of 21 May 2021).

Pursuant to Circular 3/2020 of the BME Growth Segment, for the record the information provided herein has been prepared under the exclusive responsibility of the Company and its administrators.

Alcobendas, Madrid, 15 June 2021,

Diego Cabezudo Chief Executive Officer GIGAS HOSTING, S.A